503980415 08/29/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

EPAS ID: PAT4027071 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN C MARCIN	06/08/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROJO SPORT INC	
Street Address:	8291 KINGSDALE DRIVE	
City:	HUNTINGTON BEACH	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92646	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14229993
Application Number:	14838625

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: j@yangfamily.org Correspondent Name: SY CONSULTANTS

Address Line 1: 1667 GOLF CLUB DRIVE

Address Line 4: GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ROJ-101 & ROJ-102	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEAN YANG-SCHARLOTTA	
SIGNATURE:	/Jean Yang-Scharlotta/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/29/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=PATENT ASSIGNMENT - by John and Robert, to Rojo Sport Inc., 6.8.16#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 039561 FRAME: 0262 503980415

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, JOHN C. MARCIN and ROBERT HENRI SCHENKKAN ("Assignors") have assigned and transferred and do hereby assign and transfer to ROJO SPORT, INC. ("Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest in and to the following identified Applications for Letters Patent ("Application") of the United States:

Application NumberTitleFiling Date / Receipt Date14229993Sports Training DeviceMarch 31, 201414838625Sports Training DeviceAugust 28, 2015

and in all inventions set forth and described therein, together with all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the Application and the issuance of the Letters Patent in the United States, as well as any foreign patents issuing from any application filed that corresponds to claims contained in the foregoing application, and the right to sue in its own name and to recover for infringement.

Assignors hereby covenant, warrant, and represent to Assignee that (i) Assignors are the sole owners of and have the exclusive right to use the Application, free and clear of any liens, encumbrances, licenses, or claims of any nature, and have made no agreement with respect to the Application that is in conflict with this Assignment, and (ii) except as described above, no other registration has been effected or is on file with the appropriate governmental agencies with respect to the Application.

Assignors agree, for themselves and their successors and assigns, that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, Assignor shall communicate to Assignee or its designated representatives or nominees any facts known to Assignor respecting the Application and inventions set forth therein, and shall testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful documents, execute all divisional declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain, maintain, and enforce patent protection in all countries for the inventions set forth in the Application and in all foreign counterparts thereof.

Date: 6-8-16

JOHN C. MARCIN

. Assignor

Date: <u>6/3/16</u>

ROBERT HENRI SCHENKKAN

Assignor

PATENT REEL: 039561 FRAME: 0263

RECORDED: 08/29/2016